
AWARDED BIDS FOR 2017/18 FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018 
 
 
AWARDED BIDS 1ST QUARTER JULY 2017 
 

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

                 
                                          NO BIDS AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2017 

  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   

  



AWARDED BIDS 1ST QUARTER AUGUST 2017  
  

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

1 
 

Appointment of 
Professional Service 
Provider to Assist  Lepelle 
Nkumpi Municipality with 
Compliance to the MFMA 
Through Investigations of 
the Completeness of 
Irregular, Fruitless and 
Wasteful Expenditure 

R 455 168.00 KPMG Services 

00  The service provider 
fully met our 
specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
80.00 
 
Bidder B= 64.07 
Bidder C= 53.77 
Bidder D= -117.91 

Polokwane 

2 Appointment of 
Professional Service 
Provider for Provision of 
Insurance for a Period of 
Thirty (36) Months for 
Lepelle Nkumpi 
Municipality. 
(LNM079/2016/17) 

R 897 216.00 
Lateral Unison 
Insurance Brokers 

02 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
98.00 
 
Bidder B= 90.02 

 

Dunvengani 

 

   

 

 



AWARDED BIDS 1ST QUARTER SEPTEMBER 2017 
 

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

                 
                                          NO BIDS AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2017 

  

 

 
   

  



AWARDED BIDS 2ND QUARTER OCTOBER 2017 
  

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

3 
 

Appointment of  Service 
Provider for Supply, 
registration, delivery and 
registration of Two Sedans  

R 760 000.00 

Mogan General 
Trading & 
Project 
Managers 

01  The service provider 
fully met our 
specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
94.37 
 
Bidder B= 80.00 

Ga Mphahlele 
Bolopa 

4 

Appointment of Service 
Provider for Supply, 
delivery, registration and 
licensing of 12 Cubes 
refuse Compactor Truck  

R 1 382 704.29 
Vomayise 
Consulting  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
20.00 
 
Bidder B= 18 
Bidder C= 8 
Bidder D= 2 
Bidder E= 0 

Germiston  

5 

Appointment of Service 
Provider for Supply, 
delivery, registration and 
licensing of  Half Truck 

R 671 068.00 
BB Truck and 
Tractors 

05 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
88.00 
 
Bidder B= 41.63 
Bidder C= 20.47 

Polokwane  

   

 

 



6 

Appointment of Service 
Provider for Supply, 
delivery, registration and 
licensing of  Skip loader 
Truck  

R 1 195 691.57 
BB Truck and 
Tractors 

05 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
88.00 
 
Bidder B= 75.24 
Bidder C= 60.25 
Bidder D= 51.31 

Polokwane 

7 

Appointment of Contractor 
for Electrification of 
Sefalaolo village (60 
Households) 

R 2 654 191.47 
MPTJ 
Consultation Pty 
Ltd 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 99.79 
Bidder C= 98.99 

Thohoyandou  

8 
Appointment of Service 
Provider for Supply, 
delivery, registration and 
licensing of  Two traffic 
patrol vehicles  

R 636 000.00 
Karabo ya Tumi 
trading  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 71.82 

Ga Mphahlele 
Mashite 

9 

Professional service 
provider for integrated 
transport plan  

R 490 770.00 
Infra Africa 
Investment 
holdings  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 62.16 
Bidder C= 41.13 

Mokopane  

10 Appointed service provider 
for electrification of 
Marulaneng (187 

R 2 234 753.40 
Tshabalala 
Multi-service 
workshop   

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 

Polokwane  



households) The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 93.05 
Bidder C= 89.90 
Bidder D= 88.15 
Bidder E= 87.79 
Bidder F= 80.62 
Bidder G= 41.72 
Bidder H= 40.83 

11 

Appointed service provider 
for electrification of 
Makgophong, Maralaleng 
and Tooseng  (115 
households) 

R3 425 783.51 
RTT 
Management 
pty Ltd  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
95.99 
 
Bidder B= 95.17 
Bidder C= 94.49 
Bidder D= 94.05 
Bidder E= 80.29 
Bidder F= 80.00 

Makwarela  

12 

Maintanace of Highmast 
Lights  

R1 396 956.00 
Tshabalala 
Munlti Purpose 
workshop 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 

Polokwane  

13 

Appointment of Service 
provider for upgrading of 
Hweleshaneng access 
road  

R 20 439 578.68 
Bagaphala 
projects and 
trading 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 99.02 

Centurion  

14 Appointment of service 
provider for Hwelereng 
internal streets and Storm 

R 11 599 804.38 
Kgwadi ya 
Madiba General 
trading  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 

Jane Furse 



 

water   The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 38.39 

15 

Appointment of service 
provider for Rakgoatha 
internal street and storm 
water 

R 21 022 925.54 
Papate Elias 
Construction 
and projects  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 88.84 

 

Lebowakgomo  

16 

Appointment of service 
provider for Drilling of 
borehole  

R 397 040.55 
Shumela Panda 
jv Morolong  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100.00 
 
Bidder B= 98.84 
Bidder C= 84.55 
Bidder B= 84.55 
Bidder E= 77.60 
Bidder F= 64.84 
Bidder G= 46.60 
Bidder H= 7.59 

Polokwane  

17 
 

Appointment of a service 
provider to conduct VAT 
consistency review for 
Lepelle Nkumpi 
Municipality  

20,52% 
Maximum Profit 
Recovery Pty 
(Ltd) 

N/A The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
Municipal SCM 
Regulations 32 
appointment from 
(Engcobo Local 
Municipality) 

Pretoria 

 



AWARDED BIDS 2ND QUARTER NOVEMBER 2017 
 
  

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

18 
 

Contractor for the 
Electrification of Makotse 
Village (190 Households)  

R 2 728 766.70 
Kingki Electrical 
Contractors 

01  The service provider 
fully met our 
specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points 
 
Bidder B= 96.27 
Bidder C= 54.16 

Polokwane  

19 

Contractor for the 
Electrification of Khureng 
Village (100 Households) 

R 2 272 224.97 
MPTJ 
Construction 
(Pty) Ltd  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points 
 
Bidder B= 99.12 
Bidder C= 97.89 
Bidder D= 96.30 
Bidder E= 61.61 

Thohoyandou 

20 

Contractor for the 
Electrification of 
Mahlatjane Village (15 
Households)  

R 641 928.30 
Kingki Electrical 
Contractors 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points 
Bidder B= 96.85 
Bidder C= 90.33 

Polokwane  

   

 

 



 

21 
Contractor for the 
Electrification of 
Mamatonya Village (15 
Households)  

R 822 881.07 
Tshabalala Multi 
Service 
Workshop 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points 
 

Polokwane 

 



AWARDED BIDS 2ND QUARTER DECEMBER 2017 
 
  

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

22 
 

Supply, registration, 
delivery and licensing of 
Tipper Truck Heavy Duty 
LNM042.1/17/18  

R 1 780 000.00 

Mogan General 
Trading & 
Project 
Managers 

01  The service provider 
fully met our 
specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points 
 
Bidder B= 94.61 
Bidder C= 77.25 

Bolopo 
Ga-Mphahlele 

23 

Supply, registration, 
delivery and licensing of 
Excavator Heavy Duty 
LNM042.4/17/18 

R 2 850 000.00 

Karabo Ya Tumi 
Business 
Enterprise (Pty) 
Ltd  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points 
 
Bidder B= 99.83 
Bidder C= 84.50 

Mamogoshudu  
Ga-Mphahlele 

24 

Supply, registration, 
delivery and licensing of 
Water Tanker Heavy Duty 
LNM042.3/17/18 

R 1 455 945.00 Short Nissan cc 

02 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
98.00 Points 
 
Bidder B= 57.16 
Bidder C= 52.04 

George 

   

 

 



Bidder D = 32.80 

25 

Construction of Mashite 
Community Hall 
LNM020/2017/18 

R 4 156 800.91 
Seebo/ Perpeta 
JV 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points  
 
Bidder B= 99.94 
Bidder C= 92.21 
Bidder D= 78.80 
Bidder E= 70.88 
Bidder F= 63.49 
Bidder G= 49.48 
Bidder H= 48.59 
Bidder I=  35.07 

Jane Furse 

26 

Construction of 
Bolahlakgomo Community 
Hall LNM006/2017/18 

R 4 610 611.16 
Malerate/ 
Bateline JV 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points  
 
Bidder B= 95.90 
Bidder C= 82.72 
Bidder D= 82.38 
Bidder E= 78.05 
Bidder F= 73.76 
Bidder G= 72.13 
Bidder H= 69.32 
Bidder I=  69.07 
Bidder J= 59.88 
Bidder K= 56.89 
Bidder L= 55.44 
Bidder M= 50.62 

Polokwane 

27 

Construction of Ga-
Ledwaba Community Hall 
LNM011/2017/18 

R 4 156 690.53 
Kgwadi Ya 
Madiba General 
Trading 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points  
 
Bidder B= 60.30 

Polokwane 



 

 

28 

Construction of Makurung 
Community Hall 
LNM030/2017/18 

R 5 098 215.39 
Phalalang 
Business 
Enterprise 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points  
 
Bidder B= 92.16 
Bidder C= 86.08 
Bidder D= 85.44 
Bidder E= 84.81 
Bidder F= 84.21 
Bidder G= 81.56 
Bidder H= 81.40 
Bidder I=  78.47 
Bidder J= 74.70 
Bidder K= 65.72 
Bidder L= 60.72 
Bidder M= 59.90 

 

Madiba Park 

 



AWARDED BIDS 3RD QUARTER JANUARY 2018 
 

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

                 
                                          NO BIDS AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2018 

 



AWARDED BIDS 3RD QUARTER FEBRUARY 2018 
 

 
 

   

  

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

29 
 

Supply and Delivery of 
Electrical Materials 
(LNM078/2017/18) 

R 656 699.00 

Mogan General 
Trading & 
Project 
Managers 

01  The service provider 
fully met our 
specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points 

Bolopo 
Ga-Mphahlele 

30 
Professional Service 
Provider for Provision of 
Physical Security for a 
Period of 36 Months 
(LNM086/2017/18) 

R 48 837 552.12 
Bravospan 90 
CC  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points 
 
Bidder B= 98.55 

Polokwane  

31 

Professional Service 
Provider for the Mphahlele 
Local Spatial Development 

R 495 900.00 
Mok 
Development 
Consultants 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points 
 
Bidder B= 16.29 

Pretoria 

32 Construction of Dublin 
Community Hall 

R 4 405 000.00 
Diges Group JV 
Koephu 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 

Polokwane 

   

 

 



LNM023/2017/18  
The highest scorer at 
100 Points  

33 

Supply, Delivery, 
Registration and Licensing 
of Grader Heavy Duty 
Vehicle LNM49.5/2017/18 

R 4 989 238.44 
Todipjane 
Transport and 
Trading CC 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points  
 
Bidder B= 85.05 
Bidder C= 79.39 
Bidder D= 57.64 

Namakgale 

34 
Supply, Delivery and 
Printing Services for a 
Period of 24 Months as 
and when required 
LNM079/2017/18 

R 43 878.90 
White Hall 
Trading and 
Projects 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points  
 
Bidder B= 20.25 

Dan Village 

35 

Panel of five (5) Suppliers 
for Supply and Delivery of 
Photocopy Papers for a 
Period of 36 Months 
LNM076/2017/18 

R 1 630.00 
Itirele Serogole 
Enterprise 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
37.31 Points  
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 71.77 
Bidder C= 52.54 
Bidder D= 46.23 
Bidder E= -37.31 
Bidder F= -174.92 

Moletlane 

36 Panel of five (5) Suppliers 
for Supply and Delivery of 
Photocopy Papers for a 
Period of 36 Months 
LNM076/2017/18 

R 1 003.40 
LRP General 
Suppliers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
46.23 Points  
 

Mokopane 



Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 71.77 
Bidder C= 52.54 
Bidder D= 46.23 
Bidder E= -37.31 
Bidder F= -174.92 

37 

Panel of five (5) Suppliers 
for Supply and Delivery of 
Photocopy Papers for a 
Period of 36 Months 
LNM076/2017/18 

R 956.00 
Rekgothe and 
Sons Trading 
and Projects 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
37.31 Points  
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 71.77 
Bidder C= 52.54 
Bidder D= 46.23 
Bidder E= -37.31 
Bidder F= -174.92 

Mathibela 

38 

Panel of five (5) Suppliers 
for Supply and Delivery of 
Photocopy Papers for a 
Period of 36 Months 
LNM076/2017/18 

R 811.80 

Bohlabatsatsi 
Trading JV 
Segeru General 
Suppliers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
71.77 Points  
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 71.77 
Bidder C= 52.54 
Bidder D= 46.23 
Bidder E= -37.31 
Bidder F= -174.92 

Jane Furse 

39 

Panel of five (5) Suppliers 
for Supply and Delivery of 
Photocopy Papers for a 
Period of 36 Months 
LNM076/2017/18 

R 684.06 
Molaba 
Investments 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
37.31 Points  
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 71.77 
Bidder C= 52.54 
Bidder D= 46.23 
Bidder E= -37.31 

Mamogoshudu 
Seleteng 
Ga-Mphahlele 



Bidder F= -174.92 

40 

Panel of two (2) Suppliers 
for Supply and Delivery of 
Cartridges for a Period of 
36 Months 
LNM079/2017/18 

R 109 229.33 
Hack Fort 
Investment Pty 
Ltd 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points  
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 88.02 
Bidder C= 87.98 
Bidder D= 27.48 

Mamaolo 
Ga-Mphahlele 

41 

Panel of two (2) Suppliers 
for Supply and Delivery of 
Cartridges for a Period of 
36 Months 
LNM079/2017/18 

R 143 165.76 
Phelane 
Suppliers and 
Services 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points  
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 88.02 
Bidder C= 87.98 
Bidder D= 27.48 

Jane Furse 

42 
Panel of Attorneys; 
Consisting of Seven 
Service Providers to 
Render a Professional 
Legal Services for Lepelle 
Nkumpi Municipality for a 
Period of Three Years as 
and when Required 
LNM058/2017/18 

R 29 918. 00 
Modise Mabule 
Inc 

03 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
2.62 Points  
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 96.62 
Bidder C= 88.04 
Bidder D= 16.22 
Bidder E= 2.62 
Bidder F= -90.91 
Bidder G= -140.41 

Benoni 

43 Panel of Attorneys; 
Consisting of Seven 
Service Providers to 
Render a Professional 

R 53 913.78 
Verveen 
Attorneys 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at -

Polokwane 



Legal Services for Lepelle 
Nkumpi Municipality for a 
Period of Three Years as 
and when Required 
LNM058/2017/18 

90.91 Points  
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 96.62 
Bidder C= 88.04 
Bidder D= 16.22 
Bidder E= 2.62 
Bidder F= -90.91 
Bidder G= -140.41 

44 
Panel of Attorneys; 
Consisting of Seven 
Service Providers to 
Render a Professional 
Legal Services for Lepelle 
Nkumpi Municipality for a 
Period of Three Years as 
and when Required 
LNM058/2017/18 

R 16 054. 00 
SC Mdhluli 
Attorneys Inc 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
88.04 Points  
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 96.62 
Bidder C= 88.04 
Bidder D= 16.22 
Bidder E= 2.62 
Bidder F= -90.91 
Bidder G= -140.41 

Polokwane 

45 
Panel of Attorneys; 
Consisting of Seven 
Service Providers to 
Render a Professional 
Legal Services for Lepelle 
Nkumpi Municipality for a 
Period of Three Years as 
and when Required 
LNM058/2017/18 

R 16 593. 00 
Mahowa Inc 
Attorneys 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
96.62 Points  
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 96.62 
Bidder C= 88.04 
Bidder D= 16.22 
Bidder E= 2.62 
Bidder F= -90.91 
Bidder G= -140.41 

Tzaneen 

46 Panel of Attorneys; 
Consisting of Seven 
Service Providers to 
Render a Professional 
Legal Services for Lepelle 

R 28 591. 00 
Popela Maake 
Attorneys 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
16.22 Points  

Polokwane 



Nkumpi Municipality for a 
Period of Three Years as 
and when Required 
LNM058/2017/18 

 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 96.62 
Bidder C= 88.04 
Bidder D= 16.22 
Bidder E= 2.62 
Bidder F= -90.91 
Bidder G= -140.41 

47 
Panel of Attorneys; 
Consisting of Seven 
Service Providers to 
Render a Professional 
Legal Services for Lepelle 
Nkumpi Municipality for a 
Period of Three Years as 
and when Required 
LNM058/2017/18 

R 15 921. 00 
Bafana Ncube 
Incorporated 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points  
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 96.62 
Bidder C= 88.04 
Bidder D= 16.22 
Bidder E= 2.62 
Bidder F= -90.91 
Bidder G= -140.41 

Rosebank  

48 
Panel of Attorneys; 
Consisting of Seven 
Service Providers to 
Render a Professional 
Legal Services for Lepelle 
Nkumpi Municipality for a 
Period of Three Years as 
and when Required 
LNM058/2017/18 

R 63 766. 47 
Makhubela 
Attorneys 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at – 
140.41 Points  
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 96.62 
Bidder C= 88.04 
Bidder D= 16.22 
Bidder E= 2.62 
Bidder F= -90.91 
Bidder G= -140.41 

Brooklyn 

49 
Supply and Delivery of 
Road Maintenance 
Materials on as and when 
basis for 3 Years 
LNM079/2017/18 

R 15 473.35 
Bakgaditse 
General JV 
Sealeb Trading 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at – 
100 Points  
 
Bidder B= 95.71 

Makaung Village 
Seleteng 



Bidder C= -15.84 
50 

Supply and Delivery of ICT 
Equipments 
LNM050/2017/18 

R 686 664.88 
Morotsheng 
Trading 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at – 
100 Points  

Makushoaneng 
Village 
Zebediela 

51 Supply and Delivery of 
Disaster Relief Materials 
on as and when basis for 
(Twenty Four) 24  Months 
LNM046/2017/18 

R 52 460.00 
Cascade Pivotal 
Projects 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at – 
100 Points 

Seshego 

52 Professional Service 
Provider for Undertaking 
Waste Management Study 
for Lepelle Nkumpi 
Municipality 
LNM056/2017/18 

R 235 800.00 
Mawedza Geo-
Environmental 
Consulting 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at – 
100 Points  
 
Bidder B= 46.54 

Polokwane 

53 Professional Service 
Provider for Review of 
Lepelle Nkumpi 
Municipality LED Strategy 
LNM082/2017/18 

R 195 350.00 
Urban Econ 
Development 
Economist Pty 

04 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at – 
92.00 Points 

Brooklyn 

54 Professional Service 
Provider for Compilation of 
Lepelle Nkumpi 
Municipality Growth and 
Development Strategy 
LNM080/2017/18 

R 550 050.00 
Urban Econ 
Development 
Economist Pty 

04 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at – 
92.00 Points 

Brooklyn 

55 Professional Service 
Provider for Compilation of 
Lepelle Nkumpi 
Municipality Tourism Plan 

R 376 139.00 
Urban Econ 
Development 
Economist Pty 

04 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at – 

Brooklyn 



 

LNM084/2017/18 92.00 Points 

56 Professional Service 
Provider to Render Cash 
Collection Services for a 
Period of 24 Months 
LNM081/2017/18 

R 556 365.60 
Fidelity Cash 
Solutions (Pty) 
Ltd 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at – 
100.00 Points 

Heldekruin 
Roodepoort 

57 

Maintenance of Fixed 
Assets Register for a 
Period of Thirty Six (36) 
Months LNM077/2016/17 

R 5 500 423.00 
ARMS Audit 
and Risk 
Management 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at – 
94.91 Points  
 
Bidder B= 92.00 

Parktown  

58 Revenue Enhancement 
Strategy, Debt Collection, 
Elimination of Leakages 
and Increase of Revenue 
Coverage 
LNM087/2017/18 

R 2 622 000.00 
Ntiyiso 
Consulting 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at – 
100.00 Points 

Centurion  

59 

Supply and Delivery of 
Traffic Uniform for a Period 
of 36 Months as and when 
Required LNM085/2017/18 

R 48 399.84 
White Hall 
Trading and 
Projects 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at – 
100 Points  
 
Bidder B= 84.18 
Bidder C= 63.00 

Dan Village 

 



AWARDED BIDS 3RD QUARTER MARCH 2018 
 

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

                 
                                          NO BIDS AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2018 

  

 
AWARDED BIDS 4TH QUARTER APRIL 2018 
 

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

                 
                                          NO BIDS AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2018 

  

 



AWARDED BIDS 4TH QUARTER MAY 2018 
 

 
IT
E
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BB
EE 
Lev
el 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

60 Professional Service 
Provider for Recreational 
Facilities Lekurung and 
Lesetsi (LNM029/2017/18) 

R 1 036 761.60 Maswika 
Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points 

Polokwane  

61 Professional Service 
Provider for Construction of 
Lebowakgomo Stadium 
(LNM004/2017/18) 

R 790 476.00 Nemurango 
Consulting 
Engineers 

02 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 80 
Points 

Polokwane 

62 Professional Service 
Provider for Construction of 
Gravel Road to Tar Maijane, 
Makurung and Makaepea 
(LNM065/2017/18) 

R 5 333 869.76 Zakumi 
Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points 

Polokwane 

63 Professional Service 
Provider for Tarring of 
Internal Streets Unit B 
(LNM061/2017/18) 

R 7 600 516.80 Maruputlela 
Consultancy 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
100 Points 

Polokwane 

 

 
 



AWARDED BIDS 4TH QUARTER JUNE 2018 
 

 
ITE
M 

Bid Description Bid Amount Successful  
Bidder 

B-
BBE
E 
Level 

Reasons for Award Registered 
address 
 

64 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Community and Building 
Facilities 2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 400 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 715 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Molatelo 
Engineer Pty 
Ltd 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 
 
Bidder B= 89.70 
Bidder C= 86.37 
Bidder D= 72.83 
Bidder E= 64.13 

Montana  

65 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Community and Building 
Facilities 2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 500 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 715 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Seboweng- 
Delron JV 

00 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The fourth highest scorer 
at 72.83 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 89.70 
Bidder C= 86.37 
Bidder E= 64.13 

Sedimonthole 
Village  
Ga-Mphahlele 

66 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Community and Building 
Facilities 2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 900 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 715 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Fushion Group 01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The fifth highest scorer at 
64.13 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 89.70 
Bidder C= 86.37 

Mashite 
Ga-Mphahlele 



Bidder D= 72.83 

67 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Community and Building 
Facilities 2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 550 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 708 500.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Phatwe 
Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The second highest 
scorer at 89.70 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder C= 86.37 
Bidder D= 72.83 
Bidder E= 64.13 

Rustenburg  

68 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Community and Building 
Facilities 2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 700 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 605 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Social 
Architecture 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The third highest scorer 
at 86.37 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 89.70 
Bidder D= 72.83 
Bidder E= 64.13 

Polokwane  

69 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Recreational and Sports 
Facilities 2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 359 892.50 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 440 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Zakumi 
Consulting 
Engineers 
(Pty) Ltd 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The second highest 
scorer at 89.87 Points 
 
Bidder A= 98.00 
Bidder C= 84.79 
Bidder D= 79.72 
Bidder E= 78.96 

Polokwane  



70 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Recreational and Sports 
Facilities 2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 270 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 440 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Prolink 
Consulting 
Engineers 
(Pty) Ltd 

02 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 
98.00 Points 
 
Bidder B= 89.87 
Bidder C= 84.79 
Bidder D= 79.72 
Bidder E= 78.96 

Tzaneen  

71 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Recreational and Sports 
Facilities 2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 450 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 440 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Aobakwe 
Consulting 
Engineers  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The fourth highest scorer 
at 79.72 Points 
 
Bidder A= 98.00 
Bidder B= 89.87 
Bidder C= 84.79 
Bidder E= 78.96 

Polokwane  

72 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Recreational and Sports 
Facilities 2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 405 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 440 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

T2 – Tech 
Consulting 
Engineers  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The third highest scorer 
at 84.79 Points 
 
Bidder A= 98.00 
Bidder B= 89.87 
Bidder D= 79.72 
Bidder E= 78.96 

Polokwane  

73 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Recreational and Sports 
Facilities 2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 456 750.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 440 000.00 

Mont 
Consulting 
Engineers  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The fifth highest scorer at 
78.96 Points 
 
Bidder A= 98.00 
Bidder B= 89.87 

Bendor 
Polokwane  



(LNM096/2017/18) Plus 15% VAT Bidder C= 84.79 
Bidder D= 79.72 

74 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Electrical Infrastructure 
2018/19 to 2020/2021 
Financial Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 1 575.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 495 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Takusa 
Consulting and 
Services 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The second highest 
scorer at 97.70 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder C= 97.56 
Bidder D= 97.55 
Bidder E= 71.73 

Polokwane  

75 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Electrical Infrastructure 
2018/19 to 2020/2021 
Financial Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 1 375.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 651 875.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Bromoss 
Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The fifth highest scorer at 
64.13 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 89.70 
Bidder C= 86.37 
Bidder D= 72.83 

Ga - Mphahlele 

76 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Electrical Infrastructure 
2018/19 to 2020/2021 
Financial Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 2 500.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 495 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Volt Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The fourth highest scorer 
at 97.55 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 97.70 
Bidder C= 97.56 
Bidder E= 71.73 

Bendor Park 
Polokwane  

77 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Electrical Infrastructure 
2018/19 to 2020/2021 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 900.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 

Math 
Engineering 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 
 

Centurion 



Financial Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Provisional Sum 
R 481 800.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 97.70 
Bidder C= 97.56 
Bidder D= 97.55 
Bidder E= 71.73 

78 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Electrical Infrastructure 
2018/19 to 2020/2021 
Financial Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 2 450.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 495 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Muteo 
Consulting 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The third highest scorer 
at 97.56 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 97.70 
Bidder D= 97.55 
Bidder E= 71.73 

Polokwane  

79 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Civil Works, Roads and 
Stormwater  2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 819 059.98 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 1 320 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

SML Projects 
(Pty) Ltd  

02 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The eighth highest scorer 
at 66.15 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 90.33 
Bidder C= 87.14 
Bidder D= 80.39 
Bidder E= 75.69 
Bidder F= 73.33 
Bidder G= 70.98 
Bidder I= 54.12 
Bidder J= 43.54 

Bendor 
Polokwane  

80 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Civil Works, Roads and 
Stormwater  2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 540 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 1 236 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Aphane 
Consulting 
(Pty) Ltd 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The third highest scorer 
at 87.14 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 90.33 
Bidder D= 80.39 
Bidder E= 75.69 
Bidder F= 73.33 

Polokwane  



Bidder G= 70.98 
Bidder H= 66.15 
Bidder I= 54.12 
Bidder J= 43.54 

81 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Civil Works, Roads and 
Stormwater  2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 765 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 1 260 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

WSM Leshika 
Consulting Pty 
Ltd 
 

00 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The ninth highest scorer 
at 54.12 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 90.33 
Bidder C= 87.14 
Bidder D= 80.39 
Bidder E= 75.69 
Bidder F= 73.33 
Bidder G= 70.98 
Bidder H= 66.15 
Bidder J= 43.54 

Polokwane  

82 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Civil Works, Roads and 
Stormwater  2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 905 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 810 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Phekiso 
Consulting 
Engineering 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The second highest 
scorer at 90.33 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder C= 87.14 
Bidder D= 80.39 
Bidder E= 75.69 
Bidder F= 73.33 
Bidder G= 70.98 
Bidder H= 66.15 
Bidder I= 54.12 
Bidder J= 43.54 

Polokwane  



83 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Civil Works, Roads and 
Stormwater  2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 720 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 1 320 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Marumo 
Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The sixth highest scorer 
at 73.33 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 90.33 
Bidder C= 87.14 
Bidder D= 80.39 
Bidder E= 75.69 
Bidder G= 70.98 
Bidder H= 66.15 
Bidder I= 54.12 
Bidder J= 43.54 

Polokwane  

84 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Civil Works, Roads and 
Stormwater  2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 585 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 1 320 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Thuso Projects 
Pty Ltd 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The fourth highest scorer 
at 80.39 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 90.33 
Bidder C= 87.14 
Bidder E= 75.69 
Bidder F= 73.33 
Bidder G= 70.98 
Bidder H= 66.15 
Bidder I= 54.12 
Bidder J= 43.54 

Ga Molapo 
Village 
Zebediela   

85 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Civil Works, Roads and 
Stormwater  2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 675 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 1 320 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Maswika 
Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The fifth highest scorer at 
75.69 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 90.33 
Bidder C= 87.14 
Bidder D= 80.39 
Bidder F= 73.33 

Polokwane  



Bidder G= 70.98 
Bidder H= 66.15 
Bidder I= 54.12 
Bidder J= 43.54 

86 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Civil Works, Roads and 
Stormwater  2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 765 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 1 320 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Ralema 
Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The seventh highest 
scorer at 70.98 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 90.33 
Bidder C= 87.14 
Bidder D= 80.39 
Bidder E= 75.69 
Bidder F= 73.33 
Bidder H= 66.15 
Bidder I= 54.12 
Bidder J= 43.54 

Ga – Seloane 
Malatane  

87 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Civil Works, Roads and 
Stormwater  2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 
Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 270 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 
R 1 260 000.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Tshashu 
Consulting and 
Project 
Managers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 
 
Bidder B= 90.33 
Bidder C= 87.14 
Bidder D= 80.39 
Bidder E= 75.69 
Bidder F= 73.33 
Bidder G= 70.98 
Bidder H= 66.15 
Bidder I= 54.12 
Bidder J= 43.54 

Polokwane  

88 Panel of 25 Professional 
Service Providers for a 
Period of Three Years in 
Civil Works, Roads and 
Stormwater  2018/19 to 
2020/2021 Financial 

Basic Professional 
Fees  
R 1 302 956.22 
Plus 15% VAT 
 
Provisional Sum 

Dolmen 
Engineers CC 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The tenth highest scorer 
at 43.54 Points 
 

Polokwane  



Years   
(LNM096/2017/18) 

R 1 306 800.00 
Plus 15% VAT 

Bidder A= 100 
Bidder B= 90.33 
Bidder C= 87.14 
Bidder D= 80.39 
Bidder E= 75.69 
Bidder F= 73.33 
Bidder G= 70.98 
Bidder H= 66.15 
Bidder I= 54.12 

89 Panel of Two Suppliers to 
Supply and Deliver 
Cleaning Materials as and 
when Required for a 
Period of 24 Months 
(LNM097/2017/18) 

R 15 529.60 Agang Batau 
General 
Trading & 
Projects 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The second highest 
scorer at 93.69 Points 
 
Bidder A= 100 

Bolopa  
Ga Mphahlele 

90 Panel of Two Suppliers to 
Supply and Deliver 
Cleaning Materials as and 
when Required for a 
Period of 24 Months 
(LNM097/2017/18) 

R 14 394.00 Ngwana 
Kadiaka 
Trading 
Projects 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 
 
Bidder B= 93.69 

Tooseng 
Ga Mphahlele 

91 Appointment of Travel 
Management Services for 
a Period of Twenty Four 
(24) Months 
(LNM090/2017/18) 

20% for Car 
Rental, 
Accommodation 
and Domestic 
 
25% for 
International 
Flights 

Babirwa Travel 01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 

Polokwane  

92 Training of 300 Ward 
Committee Members 
(LNM095/2017/18) 

R 731 880.00 Excellent Mind 
Institute 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 

Polokwane 



93 Completion of 
Lehlokwaneng/ Tswaing 
Access Bridge 
(LNM033/2017/18)  

R 4 194 483.21 Maditsi Jan 
Construction 
and Projects 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 
 
Bidder B= 74.38 

Chantelle 

94 Construction of Perimeter 
Fence, Pavement at 
Motlapodi 
(LNM094.1/2017/18) 

R 346 467.66 Lefa-Tlotlo 
Construction 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 
 
Bidder B= 47.77 

Bendor  
Woodhill 

95 Professional Service 
Provider for Electrification 
of Bolahlakgomo Village 
(60) (LNM036/2017/18) 

R 202 640.00 Volt Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 

Bendor Park  
Polokwane  

96 Professional Service 
Provider for Electrification 
of Matime Village (7) 
(LNM038/2017/18) 

R 32 983.00 Volt Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 

Bendor Park  
Polokwane  

97 Professional Service 
Provider for Electrification 
of Mashite Village (17) 
(LNM067/2017/18) 

R 69 423.00 Volt Consulting 
Engineers 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 

Bendor Park  
Polokwane  



98 Professional Service 
Provider for Electrification 
of Mogoto Village (80) 
(LNM042/2017/18) 

R 168 759.80 Refentse 
Consultants 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 
 
Bidder B= 70.97 

Polokwane  

99 Professional Service 
Provider for Electrification 
of Mamogashoa Village 
(220) (LNM039/2017/18) 

R 336 707.64 Mulanga 
Consulting  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 
 
Bidder B= 76.70 

Polokwane  

100 Professional Service 
Provider for Electrification 
of Manaileng Village (100) 
(LNM043/2017/18) 

R 159 377.60 Mulanga 
Consulting  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 
 
Bidder B= 76.22 

Polokwane  

101 Professional Service 
Provider for Electrification 
of Mathibela Village (100) 
(LNM069/2017/18) 

R 159 377.60 Mulanga 
Consulting  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 

Polokwane  

102 Professional Service 
Provider for Electrification 
of Mawaneng Village (25) 
(LNM037/2017/18) 

R 65 594.40 Mulanga 
Consulting  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 

Polokwane  



103 Professional Service 
Provider for Electrification 
of Dublin Village (60) 
(LNM067/2017/18) 

R 107 026.56 Mulanga 
Consulting  

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 
 
Bidder B= 28.53 

Polokwane  

104 Supply and Delivery of 
Public Facility Furniture 
(LNM094/2017/18) 

R 583 350.00 Bateline 
Investments 
(Pty) Ltd 

01 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 100 
Points 
 
Bidder B= 75.63 
Bidder C= 48.83 

Polokwane  

105 Tarring of Main Streets 
from S to BA – 
Lebowakgomo 
(LNM015/2017/18) 

R 34 207 898.49 Nkoane and 
Phaahle 
Mulalo 
Business JV 

00 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 80 
Points 
 
Bidder B= 76.03 

Polokwane  

106 Installation of Highmast 
Lights 

R 1 129 249.80 Lefamafa 
Electrical & 
Construction 

00 The service provider fully 
met our specification 
 
The highest scorer at 80 
Points 

Ga-Kgapane 

 

 
 


